

## FEDERAL REGISTER

Vol. 79 Thursday, No. 113 June 12, 2014

## Part III

## The President

Presidential Determination No. 2014–10 of June 2, 2014—Suspension of Limitations Under the Jerusalem Embassy Act Presidential Determination No. 2014–11 of June 4, 2014—Presidential Determination Pursuant to Section 1245 (d)(4)(B) and (C) of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2012 Memorandum of June 9, 2014—Helping Struggling Federal Student Loan Borrowers Manage Their Debt Notice of June 10, 2014—Continuation of the National Emergency With Respect to the Actions and Policies of Certain Members of the Government of Belarus and Other Persons To Undermine Belarus's Democratic Processes or Institutions

## **Presidential Documents**

Thursday, June 12, 2014

Title 3— The President	Presidential Determination No. 2014–10 of June 2, 2014 Suspension of Limitations Under the Jerusalem Embassy Act
	Memorandum for the Secretary of State
	Pursuant to the authority vested in me as President by the Constitution and the laws of the United States, including section 7(a) of the Jerusalem Embassy Act of 1995 (Public Law 104–45) (the "Act"), I hereby determine that it is necessary, in order to protect the national security interests of the United States, to suspend for a period of 6 months the limitations set forth in sections 3(b) and 7(b) of the Act.
	You are authorized and directed to transmit this determination to the Con-

gress, accompanied by a report in accordance with section 7(a) of the Act, and to publish the determination in the *Federal Register*.

This suspension shall take effect after the transmission of this determination and report to the Congress.

THE WHITE HOUSE, Washington, June 2, 2014

[FR Doc. 2014–13958 Filed 6–11–14; 11:15 am] Billing code 4710–10